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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

  

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY 

CROWNED RIDGE ENERGY STORAGE I, 

LLC REGARDING ITS NOTIFICATION OF 

INTENT TO APPLY FOR A PERMIT FOR AN 

ENERGY CONVERSION FACILITY  

  

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

)  

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

EL25-034 

 

 I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Letter Regarding Designation of 

Affected Area, Exhibit 1, Exhibit 2, and Certificate of Service were sent to the following parties 

on October 28, 2025: 
  

 

Ms. Leah Mohr 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Darren Kearney 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

darren.kearney@state.sd.us    

(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Jon Thurber 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201 

Mr. James E. Moore - Representing Crowned 

Ridge Energy Storage I, LLC 

Attorney 

Woods, Fuller, Shultz & Smith P.C. 

P.O. BOX 5027 

300 South Phillips Avenue, Suite 300 

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5027 

james.moore@woodsfuller.com 

(605) 336-3890 

Mr. Drew A. Driesen - Representing Crowned 

Ridge Energy Storage I, LLC 

Attorney 

Woods, Fuller, Shultz & Smith P.C. 

P.O. BOX 5027 

300 South Phillips Avenue, Suite 300 

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5027 

drew.driesen@woodsfuller.com 

(605) 336-3890 

Ms. Samantha C. Norris - Representing 

Crowned Ridge Energy Storage I, LLC 

Attorney 

Brown, Winick, Graves, Gross & Baskerville, 

P.L.C 

666 Grand Avenue, Suite 2000 

Des Moines, IA 50309-2510 

Samantha.Norris@brownwinick.com 

(515) 242-2400 

 

Ms. Haley R. Van Loon - Representing Crowned 

Ridge Energy Storage I, LLC 

Attorney 

Brown, Winick, Graves, Gross & Baskerville, 

P.L.C 

666 Grand Avenue, Suite 2000 

Des Moines, IA 50309-2510 

Haley.Vanloon@brownwinick.com 

(515) 242-2400 
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Dated this 28th day of October 2025 

 

 

__________________________  

Jennie L. Fuerst 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Jennie.Fuerst@state.sd.us  
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